THE UNITED REPUPLIC OF TANZANIA MINISTRY OF WATER



KOROGWE WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AUTHORITY



And

M/S SAXON BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

1st ADDENDUM

IN RESPECT OF CONTRACT NO. AE/096/2021/2022/W/09 FOR REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY TRANSMISSION PIPELINE FROM MBEZA TO KWAMKOLE STORAGE TANK

© KOROGWE WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AUTHORITY

THIS	ADDENDUM	is	made	as	of	the	day	of
	June		2022					

BETWEEN

KOROGWE WATER SUPPLY AUTHORITY, a utility established by virtue of an Act of Parliament No. 5 of 2019, whose registered office is located at Maji Road, of P.O Box 80 Korogwe Tanga, Tanzania (hereafter referred to as the "Client" which expression shall where the context so admits include its successor and assigns in title);

M/S SAXON BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD, a limited liability company incorporated and existing under the laws of Tanzania, of P.O. Box, 22347 Dar-es-Salaam, Tanzania (hereinafter called the "Contractor" of the other part; which expression shall where the context so admits include its successor and assigns in title)

Both KOROGWE WATER SUPPLY AUTHORITY and M/S SAXON BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD are collectively referred to as "Parties".

WHEREAS;

- A. The Parties herein entered into Contract No.AE/096/2021/2022/W/09 Rehabilitation of water supply transmission pipeline from Mbeza to Kwamkole storage tanks (the "Contract")
- B. The Client (Procuring Entity) and the Contractor have both agreed on additional works pursuant to a Tender Board approval dated 08th June, 2022 to construct three more chambers for Valves at a cost of Tsh.790,000 each (Tsh.2,370,000) and Pipe fixing cost of the whole project cost at a rate of TShs. 672,860.74 per day for 25 days (Tsh. 16,821,518.52) thus makes a total additional cost of Tanzania Shillings Eight million one hundred and seventy-thousands only (TZS 19,191,518.52)
- C. The Parties herein are now desirous of amending the terms of the Contract by way of this addendum (hereinafter called the "Addendum").

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED AS FOLLOWS;

1. In consideration of the continued observance of the promises and covenants in the Contract as well as any further promises and covenants in this Addendum, it is hereby agreed between the Parties with effect on and from the date of this Addendum the Contract shall be varied as follows;

- 1.1 By deletion in Clause 1 of the terms and condition of the Local Purchasing Order (under Section 1) of the words and figures "Tanzanian Shillings Sixty-three Million Five Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Two Hundred and four Shillings (TZS 63,572,204) VAT Inclusive" and substitution thereof of the words and figures "Eighty two million seven hundred and sixty three thousand seven hundred and twenty two shillings and fifty two cents (TZS 82,763,722.52) VAT Inclusive".
- 1.2 By substituting the Table Clause 6 in Scope of Works and Prices under Appendix "V" of the Contract with a revised Schedule to include the additional works with their subscription period additional of 30 days from the date signing this addendum.
- 2. This Addendum is hereby attached to and made part of the Contract.
- 3. Save as therein expressly stated, the Contract shall continue in full force and effect and without amendment waiver or substitution of any provision thereof, any words in the Contract shall be constructed and read as varied and amended by this Addendum and any words or expressions defined in the Contract, unless otherwise defined herein, shall bear the same meaning in this Addendum.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has duly been executed by the parties hereto as the day and year hereinbefore mentioned.

SEALED with the COMMOM SEAL of the said

KOROGWE WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AUTHORITY SEAL

nono o viz vili znaoci i znava si u v	
and DELIVERED in the presence of us	
FULL NAME: SIFAEL T. A	MSAWA
FULL NAME: SIFAEL T. A. SIGNATURE:	KOKOONE OKBAN MAJEK ADTIONITY
POSTAL ADDRESS: 80, Korogwe Tanga,	KOROGWE
QUALIFICATION: MANAGING DIRECTOR	
FULL NAME: Eng. MICHAEL TOLO SIGNATURE: POSTAL ADDRESS: 80, Korogwe-Tanga QUALIFICATION: TECHNICAL MANAGER	
SEALED with the COMMON SEAL of the said M/S SAXON BUILDING CONTRACTORS and DELIVERED in the presence of us	LTD, SEAL
FULL NAME HUSSED R. SMAIL SIGNATURE:	
SIGNATURE:	
POSTAL ADDRESS: 10 Box 22347	D'SALAAM
	SAXON BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD. P.O.Box 22347
QUALIFICATION:	L DAR-FS-SALAAM
FULL NAME: ROBRICK M. 415	
SIGNATURE:	
POSTAL ADDRESS: P.O. BEN 22347	S/SALDADA
QUALIFICATION: MRECTOSC	